

HB1064_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB22-1064 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, line 3, after "(1)" insert "(a)".
- 2 Page 8, line 4, strike "OR MARKET" and substitute "MARKET, SHIP, OR
- 3 DELIVER".
- 4 Page 8, after line 5 insert:

5 "(b) A RETAILER AUTHORIZED TO DELIVER CIGARETTES, TOBACCO
6 PRODUCTS, OR NICOTINE PRODUCTS PURSUANT TO SECTION 44-7-104.7
7 (3)(b) OR (3)(c) SHALL NOT DELIVER FLAVORED CIGARETTES, TOBACCO
8 PRODUCTS, OR NICOTINE PRODUCTS."
- 9 Page 9, strike line 7 and substitute "(5); and **add** (6) as follows:".
- 10 Page 9, line 9, strike "**definition.**" and substitute "**definitions.**".
- 11 Page 10, after line 12 insert:

12 "(6) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "SYNTHETIC NICOTINE" MEANS
13 NICOTINE DERIVED FROM A SOURCE OTHER THAN TOBACCO."

** ** ** ** **